

CITY OF SHADY COVE
CLEVELAND STREET NORTH SCA IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. S22-002 - BID TAB

| | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3-Dimensional Contracting | | Freedom Builders | |
|--|--|------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| DIVISION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 00210 MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | LS | 35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | 52,448.00 | \$52,448.00 |
| 00225 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | LS | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 00280 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Erosion Control, Complete | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 200.00 | \$200.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 00310 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Asphalt Pavement Saw-Cutting | | | | | | | |
| | 854 | LF | 2.00 | \$1,708.00 | 2.00 | \$1,708.00 | 4.00 | \$3,416.00 |
| 5 | Removal of Asphalt & Concrete Surfacing | | | | | | | |
| | 693 | SY | 13.00 | \$9,009.00 | 6.00 | \$4,158.00 | 36.00 | \$24,948.00 |
| 6 | Remove and Relocate Existing Street Signs | | | | | | | |
| | 3 | EA | 200.00 | \$600.00 | 250.00 | \$750.00 | 150.00 | \$450.00 |
| 00320 CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Clearing and Grubbing | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | LS | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 840.00 | \$840.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 00330 EARTHWORK | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | General Excavation | | | | | | | |
| | 350 | CY | 40.00 | \$14,000.00 | 38.00 | \$13,300.00 | \$50.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 9 | Embankment Installation | | | | | | | |
| | 50 | CY | 23.00 | \$1,150.00 | 58.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 10 | Swale Grading | | | | | | | |
| | 240 | LF | 10.00 | \$2,400.00 | 5.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 00390 RIPRAP PROTECTION | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Loose Riprap, Class 50 | | | | | | | |
| | 2 | CY | 100.00 | \$200.00 | 100.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 00445 SANITARY, STORM, CULVERT, SIPHON, AND IRRIGATION PIPE | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | (2) 4" PVC Sleeves, Common Trench w/Class B Backfill | | | | | | | |
| | 60 | LF | 25.00 | \$1,500.00 | 20.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$105.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 13 | 3" Weep Hole Pipe Through Curb | | | | | | | |
| | 3 | LF | 50.00 | \$150.00 | 20.00 | \$60.00 | \$50.00 | \$150.00 |
| 00470 MANHOLES, CATCH BASINS, AND INLETS | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | Adjust Existing Curb Inlet to Grade | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 15 | Modify Concrete Inlet to Grade w/Solid Cover | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 16 | Concrete Field Inlet over Existing Pipe | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | EA | 2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 00480 DRAINAGE CURBS | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | Drainage Curbs, Std | | | | | | | |

CITY OF SHADY COVE
CLEVELAND STREET NORTH SCA IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. S22-002 - BID TAB

| | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3-Dimensional Contracting | | Freedom Builders | |
|----|--|-----|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| | 865 | LF | 27.00 | \$23,355.00 | 25.00 | \$21,625.00 | \$40.00 | \$34,600.00 |
| 18 | Concrete Curbs at Ramps | | | | | | | |
| | 48 | LF | 16.00 | \$768.00 | 23.00 | \$1,104.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,680.00 |
| 19 | Drainage Curbs, 6"x8" AC | | | | | | | |
| | 15 | LF | 25.00 | \$375.00 | 16.00 | \$240.00 | \$35.00 | \$525.00 |
| 20 | Drainage Curbs, Curb Opening & Scour Pad, Complete | | | | | | | |
| | 10 | EA | 450.00 | \$4,500.00 | 400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| | 00490 WORK ON EXISTING SEWERS AND STRUCTURES | | | | | | | |
| 21 | Adjust Boxes | | | | | | | |
| | 2 | EA | 150.00 | \$300.00 | 120.00 | \$240.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| 22 | Minor Adjustment of Manholes | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | EA | 1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| | 00640 AGGREGATE SUBBASE, BASE AND SHOULDERS | | | | | | | |
| 23 | Aggregate Base | | | | | | | |
| | 515 | TON | 40.00 | \$20,600.00 | 85.00 | \$43,775.00 | \$65.00 | \$33,475.00 |
| 24 | Aggregate Shoulders | | | | | | | |
| | 8 | TON | 40.00 | \$320.00 | 200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| | 00744 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| 25 | Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture | | | | | | | |
| | 173 | TON | 250.00 | \$43,250.00 | 192.00 | \$33,216.00 | \$250.00 | \$43,250.00 |
| | 00749 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT CONCRETE STRUCTURES | | | | | | | |
| 26 | Extra for Asphalt or Gravel Approaches | | | | | | | |
| | 4 | EA | 300.00 | \$1,200.00 | 900.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| | 00759 MISCELLANEOUS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURES | | | | | | | |
| 27 | Concrete Walks (4" Thick, Unreinforced) | | | | | | | |
| | 1,266 | SF | 11.00 | \$13,926.00 | 14.00 | \$17,724.00 | \$10.00 | \$12,660.00 |
| 28 | Concrete Driveways (6" Thick, Unreinforced) | | | | | | | |
| | 666 | SF | 14.00 | \$9,324.00 | 16.00 | \$10,656.00 | \$22.00 | \$14,652.00 |
| 29 | Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (2' x 5') | | | | | | | |
| | 4 | EA | 250.00 | \$1,000.00 | 250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| | 00866 LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | | |
| 30 | White 4" Solid Striping (applied as 8" Bike Lane Stripe) | | | | | | | |
| | 2,888 | LF | 1.00 | \$2,888.00 | 0.45 | \$1,299.60 | \$2.00 | \$5,776.00 |
| 31 | White 4" Skip Striping | | | | | | | |
| | 140 | LF | 1.00 | \$140.00 | 1.50 | \$210.00 | \$6.00 | \$840.00 |
| | 00867 TRANSVERSE PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | | |
| 32 | Pavement Bar, Type A: Continental Crosswalk (2' x 9') | | | | | | | |
| | 216 | SF | 12.00 | \$2,592.00 | 14.50 | \$3,132.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,320.00 |
| | 00940 SIGNS | | | | | | | |

CITY OF SHADY COVE
CLEVELAND STREET NORTH SCA IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. S22-002 - BID TAB

| | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3-Dimensional Contracting | | Freedom Builders | |
|-----------------------|--|----|---------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|
| 33 | Standard "Sidewalk Closed" Sign & Support 2 | EA | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 01170 PLANTING | | | | | | | | |
| 34 | Topsoil (4" Thick) 20 | CY | 120.00 | \$2,400.00 | 125.00 | \$2,500.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| | | | \$210,155.00 | | \$221,787.60 | | \$306,040.00 | |